UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1521639104 Fee: \$50.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/04/2015 02:58 PM Pg: 1 of 7

This Document Propaged By:
DEBORAH LQUACH
PNC MORTGAGE, A PAVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Tax/Parcel No. 2532309004/210005/309005

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: \$287,208.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: \$284,346.69
New Principal Amount \$205,480.22

New Principal Amount \$295,480.22 New Money (Cap): \$11,133.53 Farnie Mae Loan No.: 1707557722

Lean No: 0006055795

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORT GAGE)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 1ST day of NOVEMPER, 2013, between ANGELA E. WOODS A SINGLE PERSON ("Borrower") whose address is 1458 BRYADWAY ST, BLUE ISLAND, ILLINOIS 60406 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated AUGUST 4, 2008 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 4, 2008 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0824805005, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87 First American Mortgage Services Page 1 0006055795

SPSMSC F

1521639104 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1458 BROADWAY ST, BLUE ISLAND, ILLINOIS 60406

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwit/star Jing anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of NOV FMBER 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New Principal Palance") is U.S. \$295,480.22, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
- 2. \$67,777.54 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance" and this amount is \$227,702.68. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate of 4.0000% from NOVEMBER 1, 2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$951.66 beginning or the 1ST day of DECEMBER, 2013. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on the same tay of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be NOVEMBER 1, 2053.
- 3. I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date I pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.
- 4. If I make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may soply that partial prepayment first to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.
- 5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
 - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
 - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,

1521639104 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower underst inds and agrees that:

- (a) All the right's and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
- All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor spall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies or the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property of any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
- (c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
- (d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be raid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by render.
- Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or pages as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, ar. 1 assigns of the Borrower.
- 8. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan I comments as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called "Escrow Items." I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase "covenant and agreement" is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waive, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA"), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of corrent data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lende. is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a coarge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds. Lender shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in vriting, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an an unal accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESFA Lender shall account to me for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lander the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me any Funds held by Lender.

 By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. 1521639104 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By Amber Johnston (print name) 13/3/3 Date Date
Mortgage Officer (title) [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of
HOPE HOLMES NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO IN Y COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2015 My commission expires: 1
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 3232 NEWMARK DR MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

1521639104 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agre	ement.	
Lucille & Woods (Seal)		(Seal)
Borrower	Borrower	
ANGĚLA E. WOODS		
Date	Date	
(Seal)		(Seal)
Borrower	Borrower	
70	Date	
Date	Dave	(01)
Borrower (Seal)	Borrower	(Seal)
Bollowei		
Date	Date	
[Space Below]	This Line for Acknowledgments]	
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	7	
State of ILLINOIS	· C	
County of Cook	0/,	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on 11-11-13	(date) by
ANGELA E. WOODS (name/s of person/s a	acknowledged).	
	C >	
Wotary Public		
(Seal) Tar. Disk	OFFI	CIAL SEAL PRICHARDSON
Printed Name:	NOTARY PUBL	LIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS SION EXF RES! 1872/14
My Commission expires:	WA COMMISS	
(# & */\W		* / _

1521639104 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL CO

Borrower Name ANGELA E WOODS Loan Number 6055795

Parcel ID

2532309004;2532210005;2532309005

Legal Description: Parcel 1:

Unit 1458 in Fay's Point Town Home Condominiums as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate:

Certain parts of Lot 8, in Fay's Point Subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 37 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded May 22, 2007 as document no. 0714215049;

which survey is actached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as document No. 0714215052, as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois

Parcel 2:

Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth and defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements for Fuy's Point recorded as document 0714215051 for ingress and egress, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index #'s: 25-32-309-004-0000 Vol. 03 (and 25-32-310-005-0000 Vol. 039 and 25-32-309-005-0000 Vol. 039,

Property Address: 1458 West Broadway Street, Unit L-2, Jule Island, Illinois 60406

'grantor i so hereby grants to the grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the subject unit organized herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium, a.d. grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said declaration for the remaining property described therein. This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, concitions, restrictions and reservations contained in said declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein."

and the finitesing length of a mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgagee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the subject unit described nersin, the rights and easements for the benefit of said land set forth in the declaration of condominium. This mortgage is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, restrictions and reservations contained in said declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein."

HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII WOODS 48203765

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

FIRST AMERICAN ELS

IL

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 NATIONAL RECORDING